Greenville, NC

Effective September 29, 2023

(Basic/Business Basic TV >
2/102 WYDO-FOX Greenville, NC HD
3 C-SPAN 2
4/104 WUNM-PBS Jacksonville, NC HD
6/106  WNCT-DT-CW Greenville, NC HD
7 Cable?7
8/108  WITN-NBC Washington, NC HD
9 Local Government
10/110  WNCT-CBS Greenville, NC HD
11/111  WEPX-ION Greenville, NC HD
12/112  WCTI-ABC New Bern, NC HD
13 Local Education
23 Public Access
24 Telemundo
25 Leased Access
26 C-SPAN HD
27 Trinity Broadcasting Network
30 The Weather Channel
31/131  QVCHD
33/133  HSNHD
35 Local Weather
40/140  Jewelry Television
120 ShopHQ
134 NC-CHL (UNC) (WUNM)

135 WUNM-PBS Jacksonville, NC

136 UNC-TV EX(SD) (WUNM)

137/367 UNC-TV Kids (SD) (WUNM)

138 WITN-DT My TV Eastern Carolina

139 WITN-DT MeTV Washington, NC

141 WCTI-DT DABL New Bern, NC

142 WITN-DT Circle

150 WYDO-DT Bounce TV Greenville, NC

151 WYDO-DT Charge! Greenville, NC

154 WNCT-DT True Crime Network
Greenville, NC

155 WNCT-DT ION Mystery

Greenville, NC

(Value TV? )

Includes Basic/Business Basic TV

14/214
17/217
18/218
19/219
20/220
22/222
28

29

34

36/236
37/237
38/238
397239
41/241
42/242
43/243
45/245
46/246
471247
48/248
49/249
50/250
51/251
52/252
53/253
54/254
55/255
56/256
57/257
58/258
59/259
60/260
61/261
64/264
65/265
66/266
69/269
70/270
71/271
73/273
741274
80/280
82/282
83/283
86/286
87/287
89/289
90/360
91/365
92/292
93/293
94/294

Disney HD

Animal Planet HD
CNNHD

FXXHD

HLN HD

Hallmark Channel HD
The WORD Network
TV One

Bally Sports Extra HD*S
Bally Sports South®
ESPNHD

ESPN2HD

Lifetime HD

USAHD

FXHD

Syfy HD

TNTHD

NewsNation HD
Universal Kids HD
CNBCHD

HGTVHD

E'HD

AMC HD

Discovery Channel HD
TLCHD

WE tv HD

OWNHD

Bravo HD

A&EHD

MSNBC HD

IDHD

TBSHD

Cartoon Network HD
The Golf Channel HD
History HD

Freeform HD

Fox News Channel HD
Travel Channel HD
Food Network HD
BBC America HD
GSNHD

Fox Sports 1 HD

Fox Business Network HD
i24 News HD

ACC Network HD
National Geographic HD
Oxygen True Crime HD
EWTN

INSP

Nickelodeon HD

Nick Jr. HD

TV Land HD

95/295
96/296
97/297
98/298
99/299
103

284

Comedy Central HD
Paramount Network HD
BETHD

MTV HD

VH-1HD

Bloomberg

Cheddar News (HD Only)

CSeIect TV >

Includes Basic/Business Basic, & Value TV

Family Package®

3017401
302/402
305
306

308

309
311/411
315/415
316
319/419
320/420
322

323

326

327

328
335/435
336/436
338
339/439
341

344

349
369/469
370

388

389

391
392/396
393

394

397

518

Disney XD HD

Discovery Family Channel HD
Nick Toons

Teen Nick

Disney Junior

BabyFirst

Destination America HD
Science Channel HD
American Heroes Channel
Vice TVHD

fyi HD

Magnolia Network
Cooking Channel
Crime and Investigation
Military History Channel
Smithsonian Channel HD
truTVHD

MotorTrend

Aspire

UPHD

Nat Geo Wild

NBC Universo HD
Univision HD

BYUHD

RFDTV

Fuse HD

Great American Family HD
MTV 2

CMTHD

Revolt

MTV Classic

BET Her

Discovery Life Channel

Movie Package™®

363
601/626
602/786
603/787
604/788
605/789
606/790
608/791
616
617
618/633
619
620/635
622
625/640

The Cowboy Channel?
STARZ ENCORE HD

STARZ ENCORE Action
STARZ ENCORE Classic
STARZ ENCORE Westerns
STARZ ENCORE Suspense
STARZ ENCORE Black
STARZ ENCORE Espafiol
IFCHD?

SundanceTV HD?

Turner Classic Movies HD?
FXMovie Channel®

Lifetime Movie Network HD?
Hallmark Movies & Mysteries HD3
Hallmark Drama HD?®

CPremier TV >

Includes Basic/Business Basic,
Value, & Select TV

Sports & Information Package/
Digital Sports Package™®

502/552
503/553
506/556
509

510

511

512/562
513/563
514/564
521/571
525/575
529/579
538/588
542

ESPNews HD

ESPN UHD

Fox Sports 2 HD

Stadium College Sports Atlantic
Stadium College Sports Central
Stadium College Sports Pacific
CBS Sports Network HD
Outdoor Channel HD

The Sportsman Channel HD
NFL Network HD

Big Ten HD

TUDNHD

SEC Network HD

BBC News

HBO Max"¢

651/661
652/662
653/663
654/664
655/665
657/667
666

HBOHD
HBO2HD

HBO Signature HD
HBO Family HD
HBO Comedy HD
HBO LatinoHD
HBO Zone

CSports Plus Package” )

543/599 NFLRedZone HD

544 GAME+HD

545 Fight Network HD

546 MavTV HD

548 Next Level Sports HD

549 World Fishing Network HD

CPremium Channels™® )

601/785 STARZ ENCORE HD
602/786 STARZ ENCORE Action
603/787 STARZ ENCORE Classic
604/788 STARZ ENCORE Westerns
605/789 STARZ ENCORE Suspense
606/790 STARZ ENCORE Black
608/791 STARZ ENCORE Espafriol
651/661 HBOHD

652/662 HBO2HD

653/663 HBO Signature HD
654/664 HBO Family HD

655/665 HBO Comedy HD

657/667 HBO Latino HD

666 HBO Zone

681/686 Cinemax HD

687 More Max

688 Action Max

689 Thriller Max

692 OuterMAX

693 Cinemax HD

701/711 Showtime HD

712 Showtime 2HD

713 Showtime Showcase HD
714 Showtime Extreme

715 SHOXBET

731/736 The Movie Channel HD

737 The Movie Channel Xtra HD
751/761 STARZHD

756 STARZ Comedy HD

762 STARZ Edge

763 STARZ in Black

764 STARZ Kids & Family HD
765 STARZ Cinema HD

766 STARZ Comedy HD

CEspaﬁoI TV* >

608/791 STARZ ENCORE Espanol®

800 ESPN Deportes

801 Fox Deportes

802 CNN en Espariol

804 Discovery en Espariol
805 {HOLAITV

810 Disney XD en Espafiol
811 Discovery Familia

815 Cinelatino

822 Video Rola

825 NBC Universo HD
830 Univision HD

CStingray Music* )

Included in Basic TV only
901-950 Stingray Music

COn Demand & Pay-Per-View® >

1 On Demand
870-886 Pay-Per-View

* Package available separately
2 Included in Business Value/Business Value TV for
Bars/Restaurants

¥ Included in Business Preferred/Business Preferred
TV for Bars/Restaurants

4 Included in Business Preferred TV only (not for Bars/
Restaurants)

5 Not included with public viewing package (Bars/
Restaurants); Available for individual purchase
¢ Not available to Business customers

A subscription to Basic/Business Basic TV is needed for all TV services. Additional requirements may apply for add-on packages. Channel availability depends on level of service and equip-
ment. Certain channels available separately. Channels and packages are subject to change or discontinuance at any time. Restrictions apply. HD programming requires HD compatible
equipment. Optimum, the Optimum family of marks and Optimum logos are registered trademarks of CSC Holdings, LLC, a subsidiary of Altice USA, Inc. ©2023 CSC Holdings, LLC.
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